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L.D. 1958 

(Filing No. H-477 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH :EGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE A.I.1ENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1447, L.D. 1958, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for Retail Inspection of 
Potatoes." 

Amend the Bill in the appropriation by striking 
out all of the last 10 lines (page 1, line 9 and page 
2, lines 1 to 9 in L.D.) and inserting in their place 
the following: 

AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL 
RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Bureau of Agricultural Marketing 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Total 

Provides funds for 2 
additional branding 
law inspectors and 
necessary related 
expenses. ' 

Page l-LR4997 

'1988-89 

(2 ) 
$39,000 

9,500 
11,500 

$60,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "fI" to H.P. 1447, L.D. 1958 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment adds an appropriation which 
3 provides funds for 2 additional branding 1a~ 
4 inspectors for fiscal year 1988-89. 
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